Connect & Control Technologies 167.6   154.6   13.0   8.4% -   (2.1)   169.7   15.1   9.8%

Orders
ITT Inc. 866.8$   812.1$   54.7$   6.7% 13.8$   (19.5)$   872.5$   60.4$   7.4%

Motion Technologies 371.2   369.2   2.0   0.5% -   (13.4)   384.6   15.4   4.2%
Industrial Process 327.3   260.1   67.2   25.8% 13.8   (3.5)   317.0   56.9   21.9%
Connect & Control Technologies 169.3   183.8   (14.5)   (7.9%) -   (2.6)   171.9   (11.9)   (6.5%)

Immaterial differences due to rounding

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Reported vs. Organic Revenue / Orders

First Quarter 2023 & 2022
(In Millions)

(all amounts unaudited)

(As Reported - GAAP) (As Adjusted - Organic)

2023 vs.
2022

2023 vs.
2022

Adj. 2023
vs. 2022

Adj. 2023
vs. 2022

Note: Excludes intercompany eliminations

Q1 2023 Q1 2023 Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Q1 2022 Q1 2022 % Change % Change
As

Reported
Special
Items

As
Adjusted

As
Reported

Special
Items

As
Adjusted

As Reported
2023 vs. 2022

As Adjusted
2023 vs. 2022

Revenue:
Motion Technologies 364.8$  364.8$  370.1$  370.1$  (1.4%) (1.4%)
Industrial Process 266.5 266.5 202.2 202.2 31.8% 31.8%
Connect & Control Technologies 167.6 167.6 154.6 154.6 8.4% 8.4%
Intersegment eliminations (1.0) (1.0) (0.7) (0.7)
   Total Revenue 797.9$  797.9$  726.2$  726.2$  9.9% 9.9%

Operating Margin:
Motion Technologies 14.6% 20   BP 14.8% 16.1% 140   BP 17.5% (150)   BP (270)   BP
Industrial Process 20.8% 50   BP 21.3% 10.1% 270   BP 12.8% 1,070   BP 850   BP
Connect & Control Technologies 17.5% -   BP 17.5% 16.6% 10   BP 16.7% 90   BP 80   BP
   Total Operating Segments 17.3% 20   BP 17.5% 14.6% 140   BP 16.0% 270   BP 150   BP

Operating Income:
Motion Technologies 53.4$   0.6$   54.0$   59.7$   5.1$   64.8$   (10.6%) (16.7%)
Industrial Process 55.3 1.4   56.7 20.4 5.4   25.8 171.1% 119.8%
Connect & Control Technologies 29.4 (0.1)   29.3 25.7 0.1   25.8 14.4% 13.6%
   Total Segment Operating Income 138.1$  1.9$   140.0$  105.8$  10.6$   116.4$  30.5% 20.3%

Special items include, but are not limited to, restructuring costs, acquisition-related expenses, and other unusual or infrequent items.

Note: Immaterial differences due to rounding.

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Reported vs Adjusted Segment Operating Income & Segment Operating Margin

First Quarter 2023 & 2022
(In Millions)

(all amounts unaudited)

Q1 2023 Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Q1 2022 $ Change % Change
As

Reported
Non-GAAP
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As
Reported

Non-GAAP
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As Adjusted
2023 vs. 2022

As Adjusted
2023 vs. 2022

Segment operating income 138.1$   1.9$   #A 140.0$   105.8$   10.6$   #A 116.4$
Corporate and other costs (13.8)   -   (13.8)   (11.2)   0.9   #B (10.3)

Operating income 124.3   1.9   126.2   94.6   11.5   106.1   20.1   18.9%
Operating margin 15.6% 15.8% 13.0% 14.6%

Interest income (expense), net (4.1)   1.4   #C (2.7)   -   -   -
Other income (expense), net 0.6   -   0.6   0.2   -   0.2

Income from continuing operations before tax 120.8   3.3   124.1   94.8   11.5   106.3

Income tax expense (20.1)   (6.0)   #D (26.1)   (19.5)   (3.4)   #D (22.9)
Income from continuing operations 100.7   (2.7)   98.0   75.3   8.1   83.4

Less: Income attributable to noncontrolling interests 0.7   -   0.7   0.5   -   0.5
Income from continuing operations  - ITT Inc. 100.0$   (2.7)$   97.3$   74.8$   8.1$   82.9$

EPS from continuing operations 1.20$   (0.03)$   1.17$   $0.88 0.09$   0.97$   0.20$   20.6%

#A -
#A -

#B -

#C -

#D -

#D -

2023 includes interest charges related to the settlement of a tax audit in Italy ($1.4M).

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Reported vs. Adjusted Income from Continuing Operations & Adjusted EPS

First Quarter 2023 & 2022
(In Millions, except per share amounts)

(all amounts unaudited)

Note: Amounts may not calculate due to rounding.
Total Operating Margin is defined as reported operating income or adjusted operating income divided by total revenue.
Per share amounts are based on diluted weighted average common shares outstanding.

2023 includes impacts related to the Russia-Ukraine war ($1.8M) restructuring costs ($0.3M) and other income ($0.2M).